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Planholder Company ContactCompany E-Mail

Allied Construction Industries Lauren Rolfeslrolfes@aci-construction.org

Builders Exchange Kristin Niemeyerinfo@bxohio.com

Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. David Powerdpower@capasphalt.com

ConstructConnect Morgan Stinsoncontent@constructconnect.com

Construction Journal Doreen Whitedoreen.white@constructionjournal.com

Danbert Electric Don Taylordtaylor@danbertinc.com

Decker Construction Company Jon Ewertjewert@deckerconstruction.com

Grubers' Columbus Agency, Inc. Michael Gruberlortiz@grubersinsurance.com

Kokosing Construction Mary Bluemab@kokosing.biz

North America Procurement Council In Lyra de Asislyra@napc.me

Onvia Source Managemensvcagency@onvia.com

Pavement Maintenance Systems, LLC Bruce Wehrbruce.wehr@asphalt-materials.com

Shelly & Sands, Inc. Jeff Schultzj.schultz@shellyandsands.com

Strawser Paving Company, Inc. Clay StrawserclayS@strawserpaving.com

The Blue Book Cathy Steinkstein@mail.thebluebook.com

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Apr 15, 2019
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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* * * End of Sheet 1 * * * 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
to the contract for 

 
2019 Street Maintenance Program – Phase II 

19-001.2-CIP 
 

Bid Date:  April 18, 2019 
 
TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:  Clarification of bid opening date and time. 
 
CLEARIFICATION: 
 

1. Regarding the Curb Removal items and curb/curb and gutter items, is removing 
and replacing the aggregate base and underdrains under the curb included in the 
curb items? Removing and replacing the underdrains under the curb is 
NOT included with curb removal bid item or curb installation item. 
Typically, the underdrains are not disturbed. Any minor adjustments to 
aggregate base for a change of slope in the curb and gutter should be 
included with the installation of the curb and gutter. 

 
Revise ITEM 609 – COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN to 
include Aggregate in the bid price. 
  

 
 
 

Addendum Approved By: 
                                                Paul A. Hammersmith, PE   4-15-19 

Director of Engineering/City Engineer      Date 
 

*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 
Terminus for Addendum No. 1 

Certification by Bidder 
 
 

Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum No. 1 and submit with his 
proposal as evidence of receipt and evaluation of same in his bid analysis. 

 
 
 
 

Signed:        Date:  ____________ 
 
 
Company:    _____________________________ 


